

**Project:** Events Venue Parking Lot C Improvements  
**Location:** Events Venue Parking Lot C Improvements

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering, Inc.  
 Address: 6400 N. Cliff Ave.  
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605-338-5736  
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 206,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 206,000.00  
 Letting Date: 4/15/2021  
 Time: 2:15 PM

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.  
 27297 Wetland  
 Address: Rd.  
 Harrisburg, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57032  
 Phone No.: 605-767-3502

Bidder: Black Top Paving  
 Address: 4500 W, 58th St.  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57108  
 Phone No.: 605-334-9342

Myrl & Roy's  
 Bidder: Paving, Inc.  
 350 S. Main Ave,  
 Address: Ste 400  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605-334-5000

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bidder: SealPros, Inc.		Bidder: Black Top Paving		Bidder: Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 9,325.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,031.00	\$ 14,031.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	32.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,438.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,810.70	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,190.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,392.50
4	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	1,161.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,322.00
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
6	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00
8	332.0010	1 1/2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	11,164.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 20,653.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 22,328.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 18,420.60
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	61.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 353.63	\$ 4.50	\$ 276.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 322.88
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
11	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	730.2000	Site Restoration	SQYD	4.00	\$ 201.25	\$ 805.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 736.00
13	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	6.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 504.00
14	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
16	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
18	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	1,102.00	\$ 83.69	\$ 92,226.38	\$ 82.00	\$ 90,364.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 86,507.00
19	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	210.00	\$ 90.54	\$ 19,013.40	\$ 92.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 28,350.00
20	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Curb & Gutter, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 276.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 252.00
21	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	32.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,016.00
22	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	9,275.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 4,266.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,028.75	\$ 0.42	\$ 3,895.50
23	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	46.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 55.66	\$ 1.25	\$ 57.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 50.60
24	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	16.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 276.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 252.00
25	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	WORD	4.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 164,074.67</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 166,917.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 168,158.08</b>

**Project:** Events Venue Parking Lot C Improvements  
**Location:** Events Venue Parking Lot C Improvements

A/E Firm: Marshall Engineering, Inc.	Bid Estimate: \$ 206,000.00	Asphalt Bidder: Surfacing, Co. 1205 W. Russell	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc. 27275 Verhey
Address: 6400 N. Cliff Ave.	Budget: \$ 206,000.00	Address: St. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Place
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 4/15/21	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605-338-5736	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605-338-4921	Phone No.: 605-498-2030
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	009.0010	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT	32.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 710.40	\$ 21.60	\$ 691.20
3	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SQYD	1,438.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,889.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,909.00
4	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	1,161.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 3,250.80	\$ 2.65	\$ 3,076.65
5	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	FT	40.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 300.00
6	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Dig Outs	CUYD	25.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 995.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
7	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CUYD	3.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 199.80	\$ 64.50	\$ 193.50
8	332.0010	1 1/2" Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SQYD	11,164.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 15,071.40	\$ 1.70	\$ 18,978.80
9	634.0110	Traffic Control	SQFT	61.50	\$ 5.55	\$ 341.33	\$ 5.35	\$ 329.03
10	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
11	120.6300	Water for Vegetation	MGAL	1.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00
12	730.2000	Site Restoration	SQYD	4.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
13	734.0850	Inlet Protection	EACH	6.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 532.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00
14	734.5010	Sweeping	HOUR	4.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
15	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	EACH	1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00
16	120.6200	Water for Granular Material	MGAL	1.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 10.95	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
17	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	TON	50.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
18	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG 58-28	TON	1,102.00	\$ 83.30	\$ 91,796.60	\$ 87.50	\$ 96,425.00
19	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	TON	210.00	\$ 116.85	\$ 24,538.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 22,050.00
20	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Curb & Gutter, No. 5	EACH	16.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 266.40	\$ 16.15	\$ 258.40
21	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	FT	32.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 2,131.20	\$ 64.75	\$ 2,072.00
22	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	9,275.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,173.75	\$ 0.45	\$ 4,173.75
23	633.1440	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	46.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 52.90	\$ 1.10	\$ 50.60
24	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	16.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 266.40	\$ 16.15	\$ 258.40
25	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Message	WORD	4.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 88.80	\$ 21.55	\$ 86.20

**TOTAL GROSS BID**

<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 169,208.73</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 169,211.53</b>
------------------	----------------------	------------------	----------------------